City of Lake Worth Permit Department 3805 Adam Grubb Lake Worth, Texas 76135 817-237-1211 X 112 Fax 817-237-1333 www.lakeworthtx.org



## **PERMIT / INSPECTION FEE SCHEDULE**

## MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL / PLUMBING / IRRIGATION / MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS

MECHANICAL PERMIT (REPAIRS/MISC)	\$50.00 minimum / \$100.0	00 minimum commercial			
MECHANICAL PERMIT (NEW CONSTRUCTION/ REMODELS/ FINISHOUTS)	\$50.00 minimum resider	ntial/ \$100.00 minimum commercial SQ F	<u>T X \$.08</u>		
ELECTRICAL PERMIT (REPAIRS/MISC)	\$50.00 minimum/ \$100.0	0 minimum commercial			
ELECTRICAL PERMIT (NEW CONSTRUCTION/ REMODELS/ FINISHOUTS)	\$50.00 minimum resider	ntial/ \$100.00 minimum commercial SQ F	<u>T X \$.08</u>		
PLUMBING PERMIT (REPAIRS/MISC.)	\$50.00 minimum/ \$100.0	0 minimum commercial			
PLUMBING PERMIT \$50.00 minimum residential/ \$100.00 minimum commercial SQ FT X \$.08   (NEW CONSTRUCTION/ REMODELS/ FINISHOUTS)					
ELECTRICAL / GAS RELEASE \$25.00 RESIDENTIAL/ \$50.00 COMMERCIAL					
TEMPORARY BUSINESS PERMIT \$30.00	PER 30 DAYS	MOVING HOUSE/BUILDING	\$300.00 PERMIT FEE		
RENTAL INSPECTION FEE	\$50.00	MOBILE HOME OPERATORS LICENSE	\$500.00 PER YEAR		

DEMOLITION PERMIT	\$100 RESIDENTIAL/ \$200.00 COMMERCIAL	BEVERAGE LICENSE PERMIT	SEE SEPARATE FEE SCHEDULE
IRRIGATION PERMIT (LAWN SPRINKLER SYSTEM	\$60.00 RESIDENTIAL / \$120.00 COMMERCIAL 4 INCLUDING BACKFLOW DEVICE)	SIGN PERMITS	SEE SEPARATE FEE SCHEDULE
<u>SEWER TIE IN PERMIT</u> (TIE IN TO CITY SEWER)	\$500.00	ABOVE GROUND POOL/HOT TUB PERI	MIT \$50.00
IN-GROUND SWIMMING POO	OL \$475.00	RE-INSPECTION/RED TAG FEE	\$75.00
SOLICITOR PERMIT \$10	00.00 FIRST PERSON / \$50.00 EACH PERSON AFTER	PERMIT RE-ACTIVATION FEE	\$100.00
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPAN	NCY PERMIT \$125.00	BUSINESS LICENSE	\$100.00 ANNUALLY
ROOFING PERMIT	\$75.00 RESIDENTIAL / \$200.00 COMMERCIAL	PARADE/CIRCUS/TENT SHOW PERMIT	S \$100.00 NONREFUNDABLE